value growth more than offsetting cost headwinds

(FX, foam and shipping)

• increase in the effectiveness of our marketing spend

driven by improved targeting

• Partially offset by higher variable delivery and wage

costs associated with the higher revenue and COVID

related costs and inefficiency

• Strong showroom and web order intake

• Revenue growth lower than order intake due to

manufacturing capacity constraints

• Note DFS segment now incorporates Dwell

following summer 2020 reorganisation

BRAND PERFORMANCE

REVENUES (£M) GROSS MARGIN
SELLING AND

DISTRIBUTION COSTS (£M)

• Gross margin continues to grow, driven by AOV

• Same cost headwinds faced into as DFS

• Cost reduction driven by improved effectiveness of

marketing partially offset by variable cost increases and

COVID related costs and inefficiency

• Similar order intake performance to DFS brand

• Revenue growth relatively lower than DFS due to

greater levels of disruption in inbound supply chain

29
*FY19 is the pro forma unaudited 52 week period to 30 June 2019

PERFORMANCE FOR THE 52 WEEKS FY21 & FY20
52 weeks ended 27 June 2021 DFS Sofology Subtotal Sofa Workshop

Total before non -
underlying charges

Non underlying Total

Gross Sales 1,093.2 269.2 1,362.4 6.3 1,368.7 - 1,368.7

Revenue 848.0 214.6 1,062.6 5.1 1,067.7 - 1,067.7
Cost of Sales (363.4) (101.8) (465.2) (1.3) (466.5) - (466.5)

Gross Profit 484.6 112.8 597.4 3.8 601.2 - 601.2
Selling & Distribution costs (244.4) (55.6) (300.0) (0.5) (300.5) - (300.5)

Brand Contribution 240.2 57.2 297.4 3.3 300.7 - 300.7

Property Costs (2.9) - (2.9)

Administrative Expenses (75.2) (2.1) (77.3)

EBITDA 222.6 (2.1) 220.5

Depreciation & Amortisation excl brand amortisation (83.9) - (83.9)

Operating Profit 138.7 (2.1) 136.6

Interest (32.9) (3.1) (36.0)

PBT pre brand amortisation 105.8 (5.2) 100.6

Brand amortisation (1.4) - (1.4)

PBT 104.4 (5.2) 99.2

52 weeks ended 28 June 2020 DFS Sofology Subtotal Sofa Workshop
Total before non -

underlying charges
Non underlying Total

Gross Sales 735.3 181.7 917.0 18.0 935.0 - 935.0

Revenue 566.5 143.7 710.2 14.3 724.5 - 724.5
Cost of Sales (227.5) (72.3) (299.8) (7.6) (307.4) (3.1) (310.5)

Gross Profit 339.0 71.4 410.4 6.7 417.1 (3.1) 414.0
Selling & Distribution costs (205.3) (47.8) (253.1) (7.2) (260.3) (2.1) (262.4)

Brand Contribution 133.7 23.6 157.3 (0.5) 156.8 (5.2) 151.6

Property Costs (27.2) - (27.2)

Administrative Expenses (67.7) (0.2) (67.9)

EBITDA 61.9 (5.4) 56.5

Depreciation & Amortisation excl brand amortisation (87.5) (11.2) (98.7)

Operating Profit (25.6) (16.6) (42.2)

Interest (37.5) - (37.5)

PBT pre brand amortisation (63.1) (16.6) (79.7)

Brand amortisation (1.5) - (1.5)

PBT (64.6) (16.6) (81.2)
30

PERFORMANCE FOR THE PRO FORMA 52 WEEK PERIOD – FY19

52 weeks ended 30 June 2019 - IAS 17 DFS Sofology Subtotal Sofa Workshop
Total before non -

underlying charges
Non underlying Total

Gross Sales 992.1 260.7 1,252.8 34.4 1,287.2 - 1,287.2

Revenue 762.6 205.9 968.5 27.7 996.2 - 996.2
Cost of Sales (306.6) (101.5) (408.1) (13.5) (421.6) - (421.6)

Gross Profit 456.0 104.4 560.4 14.2 574.6 - 574.6
Selling & Distribution costs (248.3) (56.7) (305.0) (9.4) (314.4) - (314.4)

Brand Contribution 207.7 47.7 255.4 4.8 260.2 - 260.2

Property Costs (107.5) - (107.5)

Administrative Expenses (62.5) (5.1) (67.6)

EBITDA 90.2 (5.1) 85.1

Depreciation & Amortisation excl brand amortisation (29.3) - (29.3)

Operating Profit 60.9 (5.1) 55.8

Interest (10.7) - (10.7)

PBT pre brand amortisation 50.2 (5.1) 45.1

Brand amortisation (1.5) - (1.5)

PBT 48.7 (5.1) 43.6

31

GROUP SHOWROOM PROFILE

UK ROI Netherlands Spain TOTAL

Large Format (c. 15,000sq.ft.+) 91 3 2 1 97

Medium Format (c. 10,000sq.ft.) 18 (+1) 2 4 (+1) - 24 (+2)

Small Format (c. 5,000sq.ft.) 4 - - (-1) 1 5 (-1)

Dwell standalone 2 (-1) - - - 2 (-1)

DFS TOTAL 115 5 6 2 128

Large format (c. 15,000sq.ft.+) 49 (+5) - - - 49 (+5)

Medium format (c.10,000-15,000 sq.ft) 1 - - - 1

Sofology TOTAL 50 (+5) 50 (+5)

AS AT 27 JUNE 2021 (VS. 28 JUNE 2020 EXCLUDING SOFA WORKSHOP)

32

ESG - PROGRESS AND TARGETS
SECTION KPI TARGET

Environmental

Phase 1

Wood sourcing All our sofas will be built of 100% FSC Certified Wood by 2025 Dec - 2025

Leather sourcing The leather we use will not lead to deforestation in Amazon regions or elsewhere by December 2021 Dec - 2021

Packaging Ensure 100% of the plastic packaging we use is recyclable by December 2020 Dec - 2020  ✕

Sofa packaging 85% of all our sofa packaging will be recycled by December 2020 Dec - 2020  ✓